Date Issued

3/12/2014

4/1/2014

4/14/2014

4/30/2014

5/1/2014

5/1/2014

5/14/2014

5/15/2014

5/21/2014

5/23/2014

6/19/2014

6/26/2014

6/26/2014

71172014

7/3/2014

77712014

7/10/2014

8/6/2014

9/11/2014

9/19/2014

10/1/2014

10/1/2014

10/17/2014

10/31/2014

11/6/2014

11/6/2014

11/19/2014

11/19/2014

11/25/2014

12/17/2014

12/30/2014

12/31/2014

Contact Us

Title of Bond
Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Magnolia Terrace), Series 2014
Recreational Facilities Revenue Refunding Bonds

Educational Facility Revenue Refunding Bonds (Northwest Christian
Schools, Inc.), Tax-Exempt Series 2014A and Taxable Series 2014B

Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (WHPC-Southern Bond Pool 1)

Public Finance Authority, Educational Facilities Revenue Refunding Bond
(Caldwell Academy) Series 2014

Education Revenue Bond (Palm Beach Maritime Academy Project)

Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Coral Academy of
Science, Las Vegas) Series 2014A and 2014B (Taxable)

Public Finance Authority Benefit Assessment Revenue Bonds (CEFIA 1),
Senior Series 2014A-1, Subordinate Series 2014B-1, and Super-Subordinate
Series 2014C-1

Public Finance Authority Tax-Exempt Charter School Senior Revenue Bond
(Vertex |, LLC Projects) Series 2014A-1; Public Finance Authority Tax-Exempt
Charter School Subordinate Revenue Bond (Vertex |, LLC Projects) Series
2014A-2; and Public Finance Authori

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bond (Wedum St. Cloud Student
Housing, LLC Project) Series 2014

Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Refunding Bond
(Wesleyan Christian Academy) Series 2014

Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bonds (The Bear
Creek School) Series 2014

Public Finance Authority First Mortgage Educational Revenue Bonds (Palm
Beach Maritime Academy Project), Series 2014A and Taxable Series 20148

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (University of Northwestern-St.
Paul Project)

Public Finance Authority Senior Living Revenue Bonds (Rosa Villa Project),
Series 2014A, 2014B-1, 2014B-2 and 2014B-3

School Facilities Revenue Bond (The Pennington School Project), Series
2014

Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bonds (King's Way
Christian School Project), Series 2014

Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Heritage Square Apts.)
Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (GMF-Alabama Pool Project)

Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bond (St. David's
School Project), Series 2014

Public Finance Authority Taxable Charter School Senior Revenue Bonds
(Vertex |, LLC Projects), Series 2014B-3

Public Finance Authority Tax-Exempt Charter School Senior Revenue Bonds
(Vertex |, LLC Projects), Series 2014B-1

Public Finance Authority Taxable Variable Rate Demand Multifamily
Housing Revenue Bonds (Affinity at Wells Branch Project), Series 2014

Public Finance Authority Recreational Facilities Revenue Bonds (YMCA of
Western North Carolina), Series 2014

Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Lake Lure Classical
Academy), Series 2014A

Public Finance Authority Taxable Education Revenue Bonds (Lake Lure
Classical Academy), Series 2014B

Public Finance Authority, Taxable Variable Rate Demand Multifamily
Housing Revenue Bonds (Affinity at Covington Project), Series 2014

Public Finance Authority Charter School Revenue Bonds (Voyager
Foundation, Inc. Project) Series 2014A and 2014B (federally taxable)

$87,000,000 Public Finance Authority Exempt Facilities Refunding Revenue
Bonds, (National Gypsum Company), Series 2014

$9,790,000 PFA MH REV Bonds (Roosevelt Gardens Project)

Public Finance Authority Charter School Revenue Bonds (Global Village
Academy Project), Series 2014 and Taxable Series 2014B

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (National Church Residences Bond
Program - Water's Edge of Lake Wales Project) Series 2014

Wisconsin Department of Revenue

Customer Service Bureau
PO Box 8949

Madison, Wl 53708-8949
Phone: (608) 266-2772
Fax: (608) 267-1030

Email: DORIncome@wisconsin.gov

CUSIP Numbers

74441X AU3
N/A

N/A

74441 XAXT

N/A

74442 AKG

74442EANO

N/A

744396 AST
744396 AR3
744396 AT9

N/A

N/A

N/A

74443D AJO

N/A

744430 AA1
74443U ABS
744430 ACY
74443U AD5S
74443U AE3
74443U AFO
744430 AGS8
74443U AHG

N/A

N/A

74441X BB4
74441X BC2

N/A

744396 AV4

744412X BES

744412X BES

N/A

74442F AQ3

74442E ATT

74441 2X BFS

744396AW2
744396AX0
744396AY8
744396A75

74443Q AAO

74441X BK4

744396 BB7
744396 BC5
744396 BAS
744396 BE1

74442PANS

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Mo

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Interest Exempt from
Wisconsin Tax



