			Interest Exempt from
Date Issued	Title of Bond	CUSIP Numbers	Wisconsin Tax
3/12/2014	Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Magnolia Terrace), Series 2014	74441X AU3	No
4/1/2014	Recreational Facilities Revenue Refunding Bonds	N/A	No
4/14/2014	Educational Facility Revenue Refunding Bonds (Northwest Christian Schools, Inc.), Tax-Exempt Series 2014A and Taxable Series 2014B	N/A	No
4/30/2014	Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (WHPC-Southern Bond Pool I)	74441XAX7	No
5/1/2014	Public Finance Authority, Educational Facilities Revenue Refunding Bond (Caldwell Academy) Series 2014	N/A	No
5/1/2014	Education Revenue Bond (Palm Beach Maritime Academy Project)	74442E AK6	No
5/14/2014	Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Coral Academy of Science, Las Vegas) Series 2014A and 2014B (Taxable)	74442EANO	No
5/15/2014	Public Finance Authority Benefit Assessment Revenue Bonds (CEFIA 1), Senior Series 2014A-1, Subordinate Series 2014B-1, and Super-Subordinate Series 2014C-1	N/A	No
5/21/2014	Public Finance Authority Tax-Exempt Charter School Senior Revenue Bond (Vertex I, LLC Projects) Series 2014A-1; Public Finance Authority Tax-Exempt Charter School Subordinate Revenue Bond (Vertex I, LLC Projects) Series 2014A-2; and Public Finance Authori	744396 AS1 744396 AR3 744396 AT9	No
5/23/2014	Public Finance Authority Revenue Bond (Wedum St. Cloud Student Housing, LLC Project) Series 2014	N/A	No
6/19/2014	Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Refunding Bond (Wesleyan Christian Academy) Series 2014	N/A	No
6/26/2014	Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bonds (The Bear Creek School) Series 2014	N/A	No
6/26/2014	Public Finance Authority First Mortgage Educational Revenue Bonds (Palm Beach Maritime Academy Project), Series 2014A and Taxable Series 2014B	74443D AJO	No
7/1/2014	Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (University of Northwestern-St. Paul Project)	N/A	No
7/3/2014	Public Finance Authority Senior Living Revenue Bonds (Rosa Villa Project), Series 2014A, 2014B-1, 2014B-2 and 2014B-3	74443U AA1 74443U AB9 74443U AC7 74443U AD5 74443U AE3 74443U AFO 74443U AG8 74443U AH6	No
7/7/2014	School Facilities Revenue Bond (The Pennington School Project), Series 2014	N/A	No
7/10/2014	Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bonds (King's Way Christian School Project), Series 2014	N/A	No
8/6/2014	Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (Heritage Square Apts.)	74441X BB4	No
9/11/2014	Public Finance Authority MH Revenue Bonds (GMF-Alabama Pool Project)	74441X BC2	No
9/19/2014	Public Finance Authority Educational Facilities Revenue Bond (St. David's School Project), Series 2014	N/A	No
10/1/2014	Public Finance Authority Taxable Charter School Senior Revenue Bonds (Vertex I, LLC Projects), Series 2014B-3	744396 AV4	No
10/1/2014	Public Finance Authority Tax-Exempt Charter School Senior Revenue Bonds (Vertex I, LLC Projects), Series 2014B-1	744412X BE8	No
10/17/2014	Public Finance Authority Taxable Variable Rate Demand Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Affinity at Wells Branch Project), Series 2014	744412X BE8	No
10/31/2014	Public Finance Authority Recreational Facilities Revenue Bonds (YMCA of Western North Carolina), Series 2014	N/A	No
11/6/2014	Public Finance Authority Education Revenue Bonds (Lake Lure Classical Academy), Series 2014A	74442E AQ3	No
11/6/2014	Public Finance Authority Taxable Education Revenue Bonds (Lake Lure Classical Academy), Series 2014B	74442E AT7	No
11/19/2014	Public Finance Authority, Taxable Variable Rate Demand Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Affinity at Covington Project), Series 2014	744412X BF5	No
11/19/2014	Public Finance Authority Charter School Revenue Bonds (Voyager Foundation, Inc. Project) Series 2014A and 2014B (federally taxable)	744396AW2 744396AX0 744396AY8 744396AZ5	No
11/25/2014	\$87,000,000 Public Finance Authority Exempt Facilities Refunding Revenue Bonds, (National Gypsum Company), Series 2014	74443Q AAO	No
12/17/2014	\$9,790,000 PFA MH REV Bonds (Roosevelt Gardens Project)	74441X BK4	No
12/30/2014	Public Finance Authority Charter School Revenue Bonds (Global Village Academy Project), Series 2014 and Taxable Series 2014B	744396 BB7 744396 BC5 744396 BA9 744396 BE1	No
12/31/2014	Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (National Church Residences Bond	74442PAN5	No

Public Finance Authority Revenue Bonds (National Church Residences Bond 74442PAN5

Program - Water's Edge of Lake Wales Project) Series 2014

No

Contact Us

12/31/2014

Wisconsin Department of Revenue Customer Service Bureau PO Box 8949 Madison, WI 53708-8949 **Phone:** (608) 266-2772

Fax: (608) 267-1030
Email: DORIncome@wisconsin.gov